PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI64297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Praxis Works LLC	10/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Mr. Gregor Schuster	
Street Address:	Gymnasiumstraße 4	
City:	Baden	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	2500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10703443
Application Number:	11541963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6642520810

Email: gregorschuster@icloud.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Gregor Schuster
Address Line 1: Gymnasiumstrße 4
Address Line 4: Baden, AUSTRIA 2500

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregor Schuster	
SIGNATURE:	Gregor Schuster	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LastPage_Praxis Schuster agreement 102323 - Oct 23 2023 - 3-14 PM#page1.tif

PATENT 508415049 REEL: 066615 FRAME: 0613

EXHIBIT A: SHORT-FORM PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the date of last signature below and is between PRAXIS WORKS LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and Gregor SCHUSTER, an individual residing in Baden. Austria (the "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties"), who for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that Praxis Works has sold and assigned, and does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey to Schuster: (1) its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 10,703,443 issued 7 July 2020 and U.S. Patent No. 11,541,963 issued 3 January 2023 (the "Assigned Patents"), including any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; (2) any and all inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Assigned Patents, and (3) the entire right, title, and interest in all convention and treaty rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries, and applications.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties duly execute this Patent Assignment below.

ASSIGNOR PRAXIS WORKS LLC

ASSIGNEE GREGOR SCHUSTER

Date: 10th octo362 2023

Date:

Name: GRESOR SCHUSTER

Page 5 of 5